APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL,TENSA

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530120

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15326

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE AT/PO -TENSA DIST- SUNDARGARH, SUNDARGARH ,

ODISHA - 770042

5 PRINCIPAL NAME ANSHUMAN MOHANTY

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA(ENG),BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID davpstensa2020@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9861182213

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION http://davtensa.in/File/6741/W9Q_1.%20Affiliation.pdf
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/KL4_4.%20Society _compressed.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE http://davtensa.in/File/6741/LCU_2.%20NOC.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://davtensa.in/File/6741/GCT_3.%20COR.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY http://davtensa.in/File/6741/DRE._5.%20Building%20safety.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE | 10, /idavtensa.in/File/6741/YDV_6.%20Fire%20safety.pdf
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY




7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/66P_7.%20Self%20declaration.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/FVR_8.%20Water%20safety.pdf
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/XFD_fee%Z20structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://davtensa.in/File/6741/TUT_10.%20ALMANAC%202025-

26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/C7G_3.%20LMC%202024-25.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/6HG_PTA%20Members.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://davtensa.in/File/6741/PQG _three%20years%20result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL ANSHUMAN MOHANTY
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34

PGT 9

TGT 11

PRT 12

8 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.52



4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR NA

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS SREEPATI SAHOO, RASMITA MOHANTY
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 39 39 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2025 18 17 94.44

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION DETAILS

NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)  15413.05
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 23 & 971

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5& 214
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 8

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 13

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TG68wcAF6Jg
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

PURUSOTTAM BEHERA M.SC ZOOL
2 RASMITA MOHANTY PGT M.COM
3 ALICE BARLA TGT MA HINDI

4 ARAKSHITA CHARAN LENKA TGT MA ENG



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

88

SATYA PRAKASH SAXENA

DEBENDRA PRADHAN

BHASKAR CHANDRA
MANGARAJ

DEBADAS BARIK

JAGAT KUMAR NAYAK

AMULYA KUMAR JENA

GATI KRUSHNA NAYAK

JHUNU RATH

BHAGYABATI SAHU

MANDAKINI MAHARANA

ARCHANA KUMARI PATTNAIK

JULAKI LATA DAS

UMASHANKAR MOHANTA

NANDINI DAS

SARITA RANI KAR

USHA BODRA

ANIL KERKETTA

RAJAT KUMAR MEHER

SREEPATI SAHOO

AKASH DAS

DINESH KUMAR PRADHAN

SUMAN SAHOO

ALOK KUMAR PANDIT

RASHMITA PALAI

ANKITA PANDA

ANSHUMAN MOHANTY

SAURABH TIWARI

SIMANCHALA SAHU

SOVEN KUMAR SENAPATI

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

MA HINDI

MCA,DELED

M.AIN ENG,HIST

B.A

B.SC

M.PHIL ECO

B.SC

BA

MATRIC

BA

MA, NTT

M.A

M.SC PHY

M.SC

M.A.

B.A., B.Ed.

BA

MSC IN COMP SC

BA

M.SC IN PHYSICS

MA IN ENG

M.Sc.

MA in ODIA

MPHIL in CHEM

BSC

MA

MA IN HINDI

MATRIC

B.COM



34

35

36

37

38

89

40

41

42

ASWANI KUAMR BHANJ

RINA GOCHHAYAT

PRAVAT KUMAR MOHANTY

JAGANNATH SATAPATHY

ANITA GOCHHAYAT

MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN

PRASANTA KUMAR BARIK

LIPIKA PRIYADARSHINI NAYAK

SAGARIKA SAHOO

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PRT

PRT

GUESTTEACHER

NA
NA

BA

NA

NA
MPHIL(ENG)
MA ECO CONT
B.SC/B.ED

M.A.



