APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL,TENSA
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530120
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15326
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AT/PO -TENSA DIST- SUNDARGARH, SUNDARGARH, ODISHA - 770042
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	ANSHUMAN MOHANTY
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA(ENG),BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	davpstensa2020@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9861182213

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/W9Q_1.%20Affiliation.pdf			
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/KL4_4.%20Society_compressed.pdf			
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/LCU_2.%20NOC.pdf			
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/GCT_3.%20COR.pdf			
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/DRE_5.%20Building%20safety.pdf			
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/YDV_6.%20Fire%20safety.pdf			

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/66P_7.%20Self%20declaration.pdf				
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/FVR_8.%20Water%20safety.pdf				
NOTE: THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.						
C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :						
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/XFD_fee%20structure.pdf				
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/TUT_10.%20ALMANAC%202025- 26.pdf				
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/C7G_3.%20LMC%202024-25.pdf				
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/6HG_PTA%20Members.pdf				
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://davtensa.in/File/6741/PQG_three%20years%20result.pdf				
D : STA	FF (TEACHING) :					
SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS				
1	PRINCIPAL	ANSHUMAN MOHANTY				
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34				
	PGT	9				
	TGT	11				
	PRT	12				
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.52				

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS		
1	2025	39	39	10	00				
RESUL	RESULT CLASS: XII								
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	Р	PASS ERCENTAGE		REMARKS		
1	2025	18	17	94	1.44				
E : SCH	HOOL INFRASTRU	JCTURE:							
SL NO.	INFORMATION			DETAILS					
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)			15413.05					
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)			23 & 971					
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)			5 & 214					
4	INTERNET FACILITY			YES					
5	NO. OF GIRLS	TOILETS			8				
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS			13					
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=TG68wcAF6Jg					
F : TEACHER DETAILS:									
SL NO	SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION		ı		QUALIFICATION				
1	PURUSOT	TAM BEHERA	PGT	PGT			M.SC ZOOL		
2	RASMITA N	MOHANTY	PGT	PGT			M.COM		

TGT

TGT

NA

SREEPATI SAHOO, RASMITA MOHANTY

MA HINDI

MA ENG

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

5

3

4

ALICE BARLA

ARAKSHITA CHARAN LENKA

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

5	SATYA PRAKASH SAXENA	TGT	MA HINDI
6	DEBENDRA PRADHAN	PGT	MCA,DELED
7	BHASKAR CHANDRA MANGARAJ	TGT	M.A IN ENG,HIST
8	DEBADAS BARIK	TGT	B.A
9	JAGAT KUMAR NAYAK	PRT	B.SC
10	AMULYA KUMAR JENA	PGT	M.PHIL ECO
11	GATI KRUSHNA NAYAK	TGT	B.SC
12	JHUNU RATH	PRT	ВА
13	BHAGYABATI SAHU	NTT	MATRIC
14	MANDAKINI MAHARANA	PRT	ВА
15	ARCHANA KUMARI PATTNAIK	TGT	MA, NTT
16	JULAKI LATA DAS	PRT	M.A
17	UMASHANKAR MOHANTA	PGT	M.SC PHY
18	NANDINI DAS	TGT	M.SC
19	SARITA RANI KAR	PRT	M.A.
20	USHA BODRA	GUESTTEACHER	B.A., B.Ed.
21	ANIL KERKETTA	PRT	ВА
22	RAJAT KUMAR MEHER	TGT	MSC IN COMP SC
23	SREEPATI SAHOO	PET	ВА
24	AKASH DAS	TGT	M.SC IN PHYSICS
25	DINESH KUMAR PRADHAN	TGT	MA IN ENG
26	SUMAN SAHOO	PGT	M.Sc.
27	ALOK KUMAR PANDIT	PRT	MA in ODIA
28	RASHMITA PALAI	PGT	MPHIL in CHEM
29	ANKITA PANDA	PRT	BSC
30	ANSHUMAN MOHANTY	PRINCIPAL	MA
31	SAURABH TIWARI	PRT	MA IN HINDI
32	SIMANCHALA SAHU	OTHER	MATRIC
33	SOVEN KUMAR SENAPATI	OTHER	B.COM

34	ASWANI KUAMR BHANJ	OTHER	NA
35	RINA GOCHHAYAT	OTHER	NA
36	PRAVAT KUMAR MOHANTY	OTHER	BA
37	JAGANNATH SATAPATHY	OTHER	NA
38	ANITA GOCHHAYAT	OTHER	NA
39	MANOJ KUMAR PRADHAN	PGT	MPHIL(ENG)
40	PRASANTA KUMAR BARIK	PRT	MA ECO CONT
41	LIPIKA PRIYADARSHINI NAYAK	PRT	B.SC/B.ED
42	SAGARIKA SAHOO	GUESTTEACHER	M.A.